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SINGLE-GAME REBOUNDING
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Burdette Haldorson vs. Oklahoma

at Kansas City, Dec. 29, 1952
Roger Voss at Missouri, Feb. 4, 1961
(Cliff Meely vs. Oklahoma, Feb. 13, 1971
Jamahl Mosley vs. Missouri, Jan. 10, 2001
Jo Jo Hunter vs. lowas State, Jan. 30, 1980
Burdette Haldorson vs. Nebraska, Mar. 5, 1955
Burdette Haldorson vs. Okla., Feb. 11, 1954
Stephane Pelle vs. Stetson, Nov. 24, 2002
(Cliff Meely vs. lowa State, Mar. 5, 1970
Jim Davis vs. Missouri, Jan 13, 1964
Burdette Haldorson at Oklahoma, Jan 18, 1955
Jamahl Mosley vs. Baylor (Kansas City), Mar. 8, 2001
Poncho Hodges vs. Centenary, Jan. 6, 1993
Jim Davis vs. Housfon, Feb. 12, 1964
Jim Davis vs. lowa State, Feb. 25, 1963
Frank Gompert vs. Wichita State, Dec. 1, 1951
Charlie Melvin vs. Texas Tech, Feb. 11, 1998
Shaun Vandiver vs. lowa State, Feb. 13, 1990
Toney Ellis vs. lowa State, Jan. 30, 1980
Scott Wedman vs. Nebraska, Feb. 6, 1973
Cliff Meely at Kansas State, Feb. 26, 1970
nine others fied with 19

'RECORDS

Burdette Haldorson holds CU’s single-game, single-season and single-season rebounding charts.
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Stephane Pelle ranks as CU’s all-time leading rebounder.
He’s also the first player in school history with over
1,000 points and 1,000 rebounds in a career.

REBOUNDING AVERAGE

Season: 13.8, Burdette Haldorson, 1954-55
Conference Season: 30.5, Cliff Meely, 1970-71
Career: 12.1, Cliff Meely, 196871

Conference Career: 25.4, Cliff Meely, 1968-71

Career Rebounding by Position
Center: Shaun Vandiver, 198991, 962
Forward: Stephane Pelle, 1999-03, 1,054
Guard: Donnie Boyce, 199195, 644

Season Rebounding by Position
Center: Burdette Haldorson, 1954-55, 346
Forward: Andre Roberson, 2011-12, 401
Guard: Andre Roberson, 201011, 297

Season Rebounding by Class
Senior: Burdette Haldorson 1954-55, 346
Junior: Shaun Vandiver 1989-90, 336
Sophomore: Andre Roberson, 2011-12, 401
Freshman: Andre Roberson, 2010-11, 297

TRIPLE-DOUBLES (Pts.-Rebs.-Assts. or Blks.)

2, David Harrison vs. Nebraska, March 8, 2003 (20 pts., 10 reb., 11 blks.); vs
Stetson, Nov. 24, 2002 (31 pts., 17 reb., 10 blks.).

1, Chauncey Billups vs. George Mason, Dec. 2, 1995 (24 pts., 11 reb., 11 assts.)
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CAREER REBOUNDING

Player Seasons G Reb. Avg. Player Seasons G Reb. Avg.
1. Stephane Pelle 199903 123 1054 8.6 26. Michel Morandais 200004 116 497 44
2. (Cliff Meely 196871 80 9711 121 27. Don Walker 195759 66 492 75
3. Shaun Vandiver 1988-91 91 962 106 28. Chuck Gardner 1964-66 70 486 69
4. Jim Davis 1962-64 77 863 112 29. Fred Edmonds 199397 91 46 49
5. Vince Kelley 1981-84 112 730 65 30. Ted Allen 1992-95 82 443 54
6. Burdette Haldorson ~ 1952-55 75 711 95 31, Charlie Melvin 1995-98 85 441 52
7. Lanry Vaculik 197578 106 709 67 32. Matt Bullard 198687 5 439 78
8. David Harrison 2001-04 88 707 80 33. Jacques Tuz 1978-82 104 436 42
9. Andre Roberson 2010-pre. 74 698 9.4 34. Jermyl Jackson-Wilson 2006-09 90 426 47
10 Scott Wedman 197274 75 684 9] 35. Chris Copeland 2002-06 13 425 38
11, Jamahl Mosley 199701 103 679 6.6 Lamar Harris 2002-04 61 425 43
12. Ken Charlton 1961-63 76 671 88 37. Milt Mugller 196163 75 44 57
13.  Richard Roby 2004-08 19 659 55 38. Glean Eddy 2002-06 120 416 35
14. Jim Creighton 197072 78 653 84 39. Bob Jeangerard 1952-55 7 A3V
15. Donnie Boyce 1991-95 106 644 6.1 40. Martice Moore 199597 58/ 8 399 IN6\9:
16. Brian Johnson 1978-81 106 628 59 Mark Dean 1992-94 58 399 69
17. Randy Downs 1982-85 112 622 56 42, Nec Burks 2009-11 68 397 58
18. Wilky Gilmore 196163 70 591 84 43. Craig Austin 197881 97 384 40
19.  Alex Stivrins 1984-85 5 583 104 44. Bob Bavers 196567 75 39 51
20. Scoft Wilke 1985-88 110 576 52 45. Poncho Hodges 199193 55 373 68
21. Frank Gompert 195153 69 555 8.0 46. Randy Robinson 198893 108 371 34
22. Rodell Guest 198891 119 549 46 Jim Ranglos 195256 76 31 49
23. Cory Higgins 2007-11 132 547 4] 48. Dave Logan 1973-75 58 367 63
24. Austin Dufault 2008-12 136 529 39 49. Mike Rebich 1966-68 75 38 48
25. Mike Coleman 196870 74520 70 50. Ronnie DeGray 199698 58 356 61

&

Vince Kelley ranks fifth all-time among
CU forwards with 730 rebounds. He also
ranks 19th on CU’s all-time scoring list.

SINGLE-SEASON REBOUNDING
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Player

Andre Roberson
Burdette Haldorson
Cliff Meely

Shaun Vandiver
Cliff Meely

Shaun Vandiver

Jim Davis

Jim Davis

Stephane Pelle

. Cliff Meely

. Stephane Pelle

. Andre Roberson
. Shaun Vandiver

. Alex Stivrins

. David Harrison

. Jim Creighton

. Matt Bullard

. David Harrison

Rob Gonzalez
Wilky Gilmore
Roger Voss
Alec Burks
Lamar Harris
Mark Dean
Chuck Gardner
Scott Wedman
Ken Charlton
Scott Wilke
Jamahl Mosley
Jamahl Mosley
Scott Wedman
Stephane Pelle
Mike Coleman
Ken Charlton
Stephane Pelle
Frank Gompert
Milt Mueller
Jim Davis
Richard Roby
Scott Wedman
Ken Charlton

Player

Burdette Haldorson
(Cliff Meely

Jim Davis

Jim Davis

Cliff Meely

Alex Stivrins

Cliff Meely

Shaun Vandiver
Andre Roberson

. Stephane Pelle
. Wilky Gilmore
. Shaun Vandiver
. Jim Creighton
. Roger Voss

. Shaun Vandiver
. George Hannah
. Chuck Gardner
. Mark Dean

Ken Charlton

. Stephane Pelle

Matt Bullard

Scott Wedman
Scott Wedman
Alex Stivrins

Vince Kelley

Jim Ranglos
Burdette Haldorson
Frank Gompert

Reb. Season
401 2011-12
346 195455
337 1968-69
336 198990
332 196970
331 188091
329 1962-63
318 1963-64
314 2001-02
302 197071
298 2002-03
297 2010-11
295 1988-89
266 1983-84
265  2002-03
264 197172
260  1986-87
254 2003-04
254 1982-83
254 1960-61
252 1960-61
247 2010-11
247 2003-04
246 199394
245 1965-66
242 197273
238 1961-62
234 1987-88
229 200001
228 199900
228 197172
224 200001
219 1968-69
219 196061
218 199900
217 195152
216 1962-63
216 1961-62
214 2007-08
214 197374
214 1962-63

NGLE-SEASON
REBOUNDING AVERAGE

Avg. Season
138 195455
128 196970
127 196364
127 1962-63
120 196869
1.7 198485
1.6 197071
1.2 198990
1.1 2011-12
108 2001-02
106 195960
105 198889
102 197172
101 196061
100 199091
9.9 195556
9.8 196566
9.5 199394
9.5 196162
9.3 200203
9.3 198687
93 197374
9.3 197273
9.2 198384
9.1 198283
9.0 195556
9.0 1953:54
9.0 195153
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CAREER REBOUNDING BY POSITION

Centers Seasons G Reb. Avg.
1. Shaun Vandiver 198991 91 962 121
2. Jim Davis 1962-64 77 863 11.2
3. Burdeffe Haldorson 195255 75 711 95
4. David Harrison 2001-04 88 707 8.0
5. Jim Creighton 197072 78 655 84
6. Randy Downs 1982-85 112 622 56
7. Scott Wilke 1985-88 110 576 52
8. Don Walker 195759 66 492 715
9. Chuck Gardner 1964-66 70 486 6.9
10. Ted Allen 199295 82 443 54
Forwards Seasons G Reb. Avg.
1. Stephane Pelle 1999-03 123 1054 8.6
2. (Cliff Meely 1968-71 80 971 121
3. Stephane Pelle 199903 91 75 83
4. Vince Kelley 1981-84 112 730 65
5. Larry Vaculik 197578 106 709 6.7
6. Andre Roberson  2010-pre. 74 698 9.4
7. Scott Wedman 1972-74 75 684 9.1
8. Jamahl Mosley 199701 103 679 6.6
9. Ken Charlton 1961-63 76 671 88
10. Brian Johnson 197881 106 628 5.9
Guards Seasons G Reb. Avg.
1. Richard Roby 200408 19 659 55
2. Donnie Boyce 1991-95 107 644 6.0
3. Cory Higgins 2007-11 132 547 41
4. Michel Morandais 2000-04 116 497 43
5. Glean Eddy 200206 120 416 35
6. AlecBurks 2009-11 68 397 5.8
7. Blair Wilson 200004 19 357 30
8. Emmett Lewis 1976-79 104 344 33
9. Steve Wise 198891 119 328 28 In only three years, Jim Davis finished fourth all-time in career rebounding (863)
10. Marcus Hall 2003-06,0708 120 315 2.6 and has the third and fourth single-season overall rebounding average (12.7).

Jay Humphries 1981-84 112 315 28

SEASON REBOUNDING BY POSITION

Centers Reb. Season
1. Burdette Haldorson 346 1954-55
2. Shaun Vandiver 336 198990
3. Shaun Vandiver 331 199091
4. Jim Davis 329 1962-63
5. Jim Davis 318 1963-64
6. Shaun Vandiver 295 1988-89
7. David Harrison 265 2002-03
8. Jim Creighton 264 1971-72
9. David Harrison 254 2003-04
) 10. Roger Voss 252 1960-61
| ¥ Forwards Reb. Season
B 1. Andre Roberson 401 2011-12
ﬂ A 2. (i Meely 337 196849
e 3. Cliff Meely 332 1969-70
4. Nex Stivrins 317 1984-85
5. Stephane Pelle 314 2001-02
6. Cliff Meely 302 197071
7. Stephane Pelle 298 200203
8. Andre Roberson 297 2010-11
9. Matt Bullard 260 1986-87
10. Wilky Gilmore 254 1982-83
Rob Gonzalez 254 1982-83
Guards Reb. Season
1. Alec Burks 247 2010-11
2. Richard Roby 214 200708
3. Dominique Coleman 185 2006-07
4. Donnie Boyce 173 199394
5. Donnie Boyce 170 199495
6. Donnie Boyce 168 1992-93
7. Michel Morandais 166 2003-03
8. Chauncey Billups 165 199596
?0 E;::SG r(dosgll%d }2? gggigg In only two years as a Buff, Andre Roberson ranks seventh in blocked shots (109),

ninth in career rebounding (698) and double-doubles (25), 19th in steals (97),and 68th
in scoring (675). He also hold the school record for rebounds in a season with 401.
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MOST REBOUNDS

Half: 21, Burdette Haldorson vs. Oklahoma at Kansas City, Dec. 29, 1952
Game: 31, Burdette Haldorson vs. Oklahoma af Kansas City, Dec. 29, 1952
Season: 401, Andre Roberson, 2011-12

Career: 1,054, Stephane Pelle, 1999-03

Conference Half: 16, Roger Voss at Missouri, Feb. 4, 1961
Conference Game: 27, Roger Voss at Missouri, Feb. 4 1961
Conference Season: 201, Burdette Haldorson, 1954-55
Conference Career: 574, Stephane Pelle, 1999-03

Home Game: 25, Cliff Meely vs. Oklahoma, Feb. 13, 1971
Road Game: 27, Roger Voss at Missouri, Feb. 4 1961
Neutral Court: 31, Burdette Haldorson vs. Oklahoma at Kansas City, Dec. 29, 1952

Freshman Game: 15, Andre Roberson vs. lowa State (at KC); David Harrison vs. lowa State, Jan. 16, 2002
Sophomore Game: 31, Burdette Haldorson vs. Oklahoma at Kansas City, Dec. 29, 1952

Junior Game: 22, Jo Jo Hunter vs. lowa State, Jan. 30, 1980; Burdette Haldorson at Oklahoma., Feb 27, 1954
Senior Game: 27, Roger Voss at Missouri, Feb. 4, 1961

Consecutive Double-Figure Rebounding Games: 16, Shaun Vandiver, Feb. 13, 1990, fo Dec. 23,1990
Double Figure Rebounding Games:

Season: 21, Shaun Vandiver, 1989-90  Career: 59, Shaun Vandiver, 198891
Double-Doubles (Scoring/Rebounding)

Season: 21, Shaun Vandiver, 1989-90  Career: 59, Shaun Vandiver, 1988-91

Most Offensive Rebounds/Game: 11, Jermyl Juckson-Wilson vs. Denver, Nov. 10, 2006; Stephane Pelle
vs. Nebraska, Feb 17, 2001

Most Offensive Rebounds/Season: 116, Alex Stivrins, 1984-85

Most Defensive Rebounds /Games: 14, Dominique Coleman vs. Oklahoma State, Feb. 3, 2007;

Jamahl Mosley vs. Missouri, Jan. 10, 2001; Shaun Vandiver vs. lowa State, Feb. 13, 1990

Most Defensive Rebounds/Season: 290, Andre Roberson, 2011-12

S440914

Dave Logan was one of many student-athletes who played their high school
ball at nearby Wheat Ridge High School. He played from 1972-76 as a Buff.

QUICKEST FRESHMEN TO 100 REBOUNDS SEASON REBOUNDING BY GLASS
Name Season  Gms. To 100 Season Total Seniors Reb. Season Sophomores Reb. Season
Andre Roberson 2010-11 14 297 1. Burdette Holdorson 346 1954-55 1. Andre Roberson 401  2011-12
) 2. Shaun Vandiver 331 199091 2. (Cliff Meely 337 1968-69
Rihard Fox 199:2000 ” i 3. Jim Duvis 38 19364 3. ShnVodver 295 198889
David Horison 200102 15 188 4. Nex Stivins 317 198485 4. Dovid Horison 265 200203
Larry Vaculik 1974-75 15 158 5. Cliff Meely 302 1970-71 5. Matt Bullard 260 1986-87
Ty R et e o v R 4t
! . Jim Creighton . . Nec Burks F
ot Bllrd 178586 16 7 8. Rob Gonzalez 254 198283 8. Scoft Wedman 28 197172
Chauncey Bilups 199597 17 165 9. Roger Voss 252 1960-61 9. Stephane Pelle 224 200001
Donnie Boyce 199192 20 146 10. Lamar Harris 247 2003-04 10. Ken Charlton 219 1960-61
Jeremy Willioms 2006-07 22 123 - i ; o . :
uniors eh. eason reshman eb. eason
Rondy Dovns 198283 2 121 . ShunVondier 336 198990 1. AndreRoberson 297  2010-11
Richard Roby 200405 3 143 2. Clff Meely 330 196970 2. Stephane Pelle 218 199900
Vince Kelley 1980-81 2 105 3. lim Davis 329 1962-63 3. David Harrison 188 2001-02
Brionilohnson 197778 94 101 4. Stephane Pelle 314 2001-02 4. Matt Bullard 179 198586
" 5. David Harrison 254 2003-04 5. Chauncey Billups 165 199596
G L it 2 K Wilky Gimore %4 196061 6. LonyVoalk 158 197475
Austin Dufoul 200809 2 115 7. Scott Wedmon 42197273 7. MecBuks 150 200910
Cory Higgins 2007-08 25 136 8. Ken Charlton 238 1961-62 8. Carlton Carter 146 1998-99
Spencer Dinwiddie  2011-12 2 131 9. Jamahl Mosley 228 199900 9. Richard Roby 143 200405
Fred Edmonds 199394 2% 101 10. Alex Stivrins 223 1983-84 10. Cory Higgins 136 2007-08
Jose Winston 1998-99 32 105
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